## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM430828

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIBRAGEN		06/12/2017	Corporation: FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Givaudan S.A.
Street Address:	5, Chemin de la Parfumerie
City:	Vernier
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1214
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87185027	INOVEOL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: ksmith@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Smith / WOOD HERRON & EVANS L

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Kathryn E. Smith Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn E. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn E. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3446947\_1#page1.tif

source=3446947\_1#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIBRAGEN, a limited company, organized and existing under the laws of

France, having a place of business at Canal Biotech, 3 rue des Satellites, 31400 Toulouse,

France (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the trademark INOVEOL, and has

filed an application to register the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office under U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/185,027, for use in connection with

"Chemical products for use in the manufacture of cosmetics, namely, raw materials as

additive or active ingredients for cosmetic purposes, for anti-aging, moisturizing, skin

complexion, lightening, protection, soothing, functional agent, firming and plumping

purposes, anti hair loss, hair growth stimulation" (the Trademark and the corresponding U.S.

Application are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Givaudan S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of Switzerland, having a place of business at 5, Chemin de la Parfumerie, CH - 1214

Vernier, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid

Trademark, together with whatever rights ASSIGNOR may have in and to the

Trademark in the United States, and the goodwill associated with the Trademark in the

United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Trademark, and the pending Application therefor, and the registration and

renewal thereof, the business to which the Trademark pertains, and any and all other

Tr.

rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Trademark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Trademark is registered, and any renewal of the term thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of Libragen as ASSIGNOR, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of Givaudan S.A., as ASSIGNEE.

RECORDED: 06/12/2017

ASSIGNOR, Libragen	ASSIGNEE, Givaudan S.A.	
By forework LEGGRET	By <u>C</u>	
Name 02 31 25/3	Name Roberto Garavagno	Virginie Waeber Legal Counsel
Title PRESIDENT	Group Counsell Title	
Date To Catal State	Date Ture 17 70	17